

Event Number:

ENG-25-02 Contract No. RD-PB-275-10 Addendum 3

Event Title:

Professional Boulevard Phase III & IV

Event Type:

ITB

Issue Date:

2/26/2025 02:45:08 PM (ET)

Close Date:

4/2/2025 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Organization:

Washington County, MD

Workgroup:

Division of Engineering

Address:

747 Northern Avenue  
Hagerstown, MD 21742

Phone:

(240) 313-2460

				<u>C. William Hetzer, Inc.</u> 9401 Sharpsburg Pike Hagerstown, MD 21740		<u>Wastler &amp; Sons, Inc.</u> 2640 Sumantown Road Middletown, MD 21769		<u>Huntzberry Brothers, Inc.</u> 21536 Chewsville Rd Smithsburg, MD 21783		<u>CJ Miller LLC</u> 3514 Basler Road Hampstead, MD 21074		<u>Francis O. Day Co., Inc.</u> 850 E Gude Dr Suite A Rockville, MD 20850		<u>Excavating Associates, Inc.</u> 373 Hyndman Road Hyndman, PA 15545		<u>Concrete General, Inc.</u> 8000 Beechcraft Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879	
				Total Price	\$2,184,611.00	Total Price	\$2,430,922.00	Total Price	\$2,445,975.00	Total Price	\$2,799,000.00	Total Price	\$2,893,671.00	Total Price	\$3,105,903.00	Total Price	\$4,276,899.00
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	1001 Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,320.00	\$12,320.00	\$11,690.00	\$11,690.00	\$205,726.00	\$205,726.00	\$20,287.00	\$20,287.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$13,417.00	\$13,417.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	1002 Type B Engineers Office	1	LS	\$34,010.00	\$34,010.00	\$58,100.00	\$58,100.00	\$35,405.00	\$35,405.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$35,558.75	\$35,558.75	\$25,569.00	\$25,569.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
3	1003 Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$8,860.00	\$8,860.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$47,985.00	\$47,985.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,572.00	\$3,572.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	1004 Temporary Traffic Signs	52	SF	\$24.75	\$1,287.00	\$16.00	\$832.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$56.00	\$2,912.00	\$17.50	\$910.00	\$17.00	\$884.00	\$40.00	\$2,080.00
5	1005 Contingent: Drums for Maintenance of Traffic	20	EA	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$97.00	\$1,940.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
6	1006 Type III Barricade for Maintenance of Traffic	8	EA	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$336.00	\$2,688.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$236.00	\$1,888.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
7	1007 Contingent: Temporary Orange Construction Fence	300	LF	\$4.60	\$1,380.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
8	1008 Construction Stakeout	1	LS	\$7,590.00	\$7,590.00	\$26,350.00	\$26,350.00	\$24,970.00	\$24,970.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,640.00	\$30,640.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9	1009 Mobilization	1	LS	\$237,080.00	\$237,080.00	\$385,932.00	\$385,932.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$144,500.00	\$144,500.00	\$60,688.00	\$60,688.00	\$794,000.00	\$794,000.00
10	1010 Type B Critical Path Construction Schedule	1	LS	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,903.00	\$3,903.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	1011 As-Built Drawings	1	LS	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$14,070.75	\$14,070.75	\$4,745.00	\$4,745.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,903.00	\$3,903.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	2001 Class 1 Excavation	13775	CY	\$16.50	\$227,287.50	\$6.00	\$82,650.00	\$6.00	\$82,650.00	\$36.00	\$495,900.00	\$37.00	\$509,675.00	\$52.12	\$717,953.00	\$74.00	\$1,019,350.00
13	2002 Common Borrow	4350	CY	\$21.25	\$92,437.50	\$18.90	\$82,215.00	\$13.50	\$58,725.00	\$45.00	\$195,750.00	\$28.00	\$121,800.00	\$29.86	\$129,891.00	\$15.00	\$65,250.00
14	2003 Contingent: Test Pit Excavation	20	CY	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00	\$137.00	\$2,740.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$199.00	\$3,980.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
15	2004 Contingent: Class 1-A Excavation	1500	CY	\$19.25	\$28,875.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	\$47.00	\$70,500.00	\$16.13	\$24,195.00	\$70.00	\$105,000.00
16	2005 Contingent: Geosynthetic Stabilized Subgrade using Graded Aggregate Base	1000	CY	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$57.00	\$57,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$38.46	\$38,460.00	\$54.00	\$54,000.00
17	2006 Contingent: Geogrid	500	SY	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.40	\$1,700.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.93	\$3,465.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
18	2007 Contingent: Sink Hole Remediation Using Stone Gabion	60	CY	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$76.00	\$4,560.00	\$101.00	\$6,060.00	\$575.00	\$34,500.00	\$84.45	\$5,067.00	\$188.00	\$11,280.00
19	2008 Contingent: Sink Hole Remediation Using No. 57 Aggregate	30	CY	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$166.00	\$4,980.00
20	2009 Contingent: Sink Hole Remediation Using Fine Aggregate	6	CY	\$46.50	\$279.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$69.00	\$414.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.00	\$462.00	\$202.00	\$1,212.00
21	2010 Contingent: Sink Hole Remediation Using Nonwoven Geotextile	275	SY	\$3.05	\$838.75	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$13.00	\$3,575.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
22	3001 Selected Backfill	500	CY	\$40.50	\$20,250.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$49.45	\$24,725.00	\$93.00	\$46,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00
23	3002 8 Ft Wide Bioswale, complete	623	LF	\$66.00	\$41,118.00	\$121.00	\$75,383.00	\$157.00	\$97,811.00	\$149.00	\$92,827.00	\$185.50	\$115,566.50	\$153.00	\$95,319.00	\$220.00	\$137,060.00
24	3003 Contingent: 30 mil Synthetic Vinyl Liner	750	SY	\$10.75	\$8,062.50	\$15.50	\$11,625.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00	\$31.00	\$23,250.00	\$48.25	\$36,187.50	\$44.72	\$33,540.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00
25	3004 6 Inch PVC Underdrain	23	LF	\$93.00	\$2,139.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$43.00	\$989.00	\$23.00	\$529.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$85.00	\$1,955.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00
26	3005 18 Inch Polypropylene Pipe	444	LF	\$81.00	\$35,964.00	\$61.00	\$27,084.00	\$70.00	\$31,080.00	\$80.00	\$35,520.00	\$165.00	\$73,260.00	\$77.00	\$34,188.00	\$110.00	\$48,840.00
27	3006 Open Back COG - 5 Ft	6	EA	\$3,120.00	\$18,720.00	\$4,440.00	\$26,640.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,210.00	\$31,260.00	\$3,726.00	\$22,356.00	\$8,068.00	\$48,408.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
28	3007 Open Back COG - 10 Ft	3	EA	\$4,490.00	\$13,470.00	\$5,432.00	\$16,296.00	\$5,575.00	\$16,725.00	\$6,160.00	\$18,480.00	\$5,557.00	\$16,671.00	\$13,627.00	\$40,881.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
29	3008 COS Inlet - 10 Ft	2	EA	\$6,330.00	\$12,660.00	\$6,355.00	\$12,710.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,665.00	\$15,330.00	\$8,408.00	\$16,816.00	\$8,192.00	\$16,384.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
30	3009 COG Inlet - 10 Ft	1	EA	\$7,460.00	\$7,460.00	\$6,358.00	\$6,358.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,994.00	\$6,994.00	\$7,416.00	\$7,416.00	\$11,163.00	\$11,163.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
31	3010 Type K Inlet - Single	1	EA	\$4,770.00	\$4,770.00	\$4,888.00	\$4,888.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,833.00	\$5,833.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
32	3011 Type K Inlet - Double	1	EA	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,997.00	\$5,997.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,114.00	\$5,114.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
33	3012 Filter Inlet with Sedimentation Chamber	2	EA	\$73,160.00	\$146,320.00	\$87,036.00	\$174,072.00	\$80,500.00	\$161,000.00	\$98,410.00	\$196,820.00	\$85,825.00	\$171,650.00	\$84,143.00	\$168,286.00	\$90,000.00	\$180,000.00
34	3013 Standard 18 in. Metal End Section	2	EA	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$5,152.00	\$10,304.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,362.00	\$2,724.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
35	3014 Modified Type "H" Endwall	1	EA	\$12,330.00	\$12,330.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,430.00	\$13,430.00	\$21,664.00	\$21,664.00	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$15,374.00	\$15,374.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	3015 Filter Dike (Rip Rap Inflow Protection)	27	TON	\$67.00	\$1,809.00	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$78.00	\$2,106.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$161.00	\$4,347.00	\$155.00	\$4,185.00
37	3016 Silt Fence	1100	LF	\$3.85	\$4,235.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00	\$2.60	\$2,860.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00	\$2.51	\$2,761.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00
38	3017 Standard Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$382.00	\$764.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$587.00	\$1,174.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00
39	3018 Curb Inlet Protection	12	EA	\$355.00	\$4,260.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$404.00	\$4,848.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$303.00	\$3,636.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
40	3019 Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,974.00	\$5,948.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,793.00	\$3,586.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
41	3020 Earth Dike (A-2)	422	LF	\$5.25	\$2,215.50	\$3.50	\$1,477.00	\$6.50	\$2,743.00	\$4.00	\$1,688.00	\$11.00	\$4,642.00	\$12.00	\$5,064.00	\$10.00	\$4,220.00
42	3021 Earth Dike (B-2)	490	LF	\$9.40	\$4,606.00	\$4.00	\$1,960.00	\$8.50	\$4,165.00	\$4.90	\$2,401.00	\$13.00	\$6,370.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$14.00	\$6,860.00
43	3022 Filter Log - 12 Inch	69	LF	\$11.50	\$793.50	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$13.00	\$897.00	\$14.00	\$966.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00
44	3023 Contingent: Flowable Backfill	36	CY	\$210.00	\$7,560.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$280.00	\$10,080.00	\$441.00	\$15,876.00	\$575.00	\$20,700.00	\$220.00	\$7,920.00	\$240.00	\$8,640.00
45	3024 Riprap Slope and Channel Protection, Class 0	63	SY	\$52.00	\$3,276.00	\$70.00	\$4,410.00	\$51.00	\$3,213.00	\$88.00	\$5,544.00	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$76.00	\$4,788.00	\$56.00	\$3,528.00
46	3025 Super Silt Fence	357	LF	\$13.00	\$4,641.00	\$15.00	\$5,355.00	\$9.00	\$3,213.00	\$14.00	\$4,998.00	\$7.50	\$2,677.50	\$11.00	\$3,927.00	\$15.00	\$5,355.00
47	4001 Block Retaining Wall	510	SF	\$34.00	\$17,340.00	\$31.50	\$16,065.00	\$40.00	\$20,400.00	\$46.00	\$23,460.00	\$38.00	\$19,380.00	\$55.00	\$28,050.00	\$144.00	\$73,440.00
48	4002 Metal Hand Rail	140	LF	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$132.30	\$18,522.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$145.00	\$20,300.00	\$137.00	\$19,180.00	\$289.00	\$40,460.00	\$170.00	\$23,800.00
49	4003 Type III Chain Link Safety Fence	20	LF	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$256.00	\$5,120.00	\$502.00	\$10,040.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
50	4004 Cut Existing Concrete Headwall	1	LS	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,321.00	\$4,321.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Event Number:

ENG-25-02 Contract No. RD-PB-275-10 Addendum 3

Event Title:

Professional Boulevard Phase III & IV

Event Type:

ITB

Issue Date:

2/26/2025 02:45:08 PM (ET)

Close Date:

4/2/2025 02:00:00 PM (ET)

Organization:

Washington County, MD

Workgroup:

Division of Engineering

Address:

747 Northern Avenue  
Hagerstown, MD 21742

Phone:

(240) 313-2460

				<u>C. William Hetzer, Inc.</u> 9401 Sharpsburg Pike Hagerstown, MD 21740		<u>Wastler &amp; Sons, Inc.</u> 2640 Sumantown Road Middletown, MD 21769		<u>Huntzberry Brothers, Inc.</u> 21536 Chewsville Rd Smithsburg, MD 21783		<u>CJ Miller LLC</u> 3514 Basler Road Hampstead, MD 21074		<u>Francis O. Day Co., Inc.</u> 850 E Gude Dr Suite A Rockville, MD 20850		<u>Excavating Associates, Inc.</u> 373 Hyndman Road Hyndman, PA 15545		<u>Concrete General, Inc.</u> 8000 Beechcraft Avenue Gaithersburg, MD 20879	
				Total Price	\$2,184,611.00	Total Price	\$2,430,922.00	Total Price	\$2,445,975.00	Total Price	\$2,799,000.00	Total Price	\$2,893,671.00	Total Price	\$3,105,903.00	Total Price	\$4,276,899.00
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
51	5001 Graded Aggregate Base - 8 Inch Depth	12300	SY	\$8.90	\$109,470.00	\$10.75	\$132,225.00	\$12.00	\$147,600.00	\$10.00	\$123,000.00	\$9.25	\$113,775.00	\$9.20	\$113,160.00	\$15.00	\$184,500.00
52	5002 Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Surface 12.5mm PG64H-22	1500	Ton	\$84.00	\$126,000.00	\$91.75	\$137,625.00	\$95.00	\$142,500.00	\$96.50	\$144,750.00	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$97.91	\$146,865.00	\$97.00	\$145,500.00
53	5003 Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave Base 19mm PG64S-22	5300	Ton	\$70.00	\$371,000.00	\$76.20	\$403,860.00	\$80.00	\$424,000.00	\$73.85	\$391,405.00	\$80.00	\$424,000.00	\$85.81	\$454,793.00	\$85.00	\$450,500.00
54	5004 Price Adjustment for Asphalt Binder			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
55	5005 Milling Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement 0-2 in. Depth	200	SY	\$11.75	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.20	\$1,040.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$5.02	\$1,004.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
56	5006 Wedge and Leveling HMA Superpave Base 19 mm. (PG64S-22)	24	Ton	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$81.00	\$1,944.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$86.00	\$2,064.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
57	5007 Saw Cuts	110	LF	\$5.30	\$583.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
58	5008 5 Inch White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line	6330	LF	\$1.75	\$11,077.50	\$1.50	\$9,495.00	\$1.40	\$8,862.00	\$1.70	\$10,761.00	\$1.50	\$9,495.00	\$2.00	\$12,660.00	\$1.60	\$10,128.00
59	5009 5 Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line	4040	LF	\$1.65	\$6,666.00	\$1.55	\$6,262.00	\$1.40	\$5,656.00	\$1.70	\$6,868.00	\$1.50	\$6,060.00	\$2.00	\$8,080.00	\$1.60	\$6,464.00
60	5010 10 Inch Yellow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line	1650	LF	\$2.60	\$4,290.00	\$3.15	\$5,197.50	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.30	\$5,445.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$3.20	\$5,280.00
61	5011 12 Inch White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line	1350	LF	\$3.85	\$5,197.50	\$5.95	\$8,032.50	\$6.50	\$8,775.00	\$5.80	\$7,830.00	\$5.25	\$7,087.50	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	\$5.50	\$7,425.00
62	5012 24 Inch White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line	450	LF	\$13.75	\$6,187.50	\$11.90	\$5,355.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$9.80	\$4,410.00	\$8.90	\$4,005.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$9.40	\$4,230.00
63	5013 White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Legends and Symbols	655	SF	\$26.00	\$17,030.00	\$22.00	\$14,410.00	\$33.00	\$21,615.00	\$11.00	\$7,205.00	\$10.00	\$6,550.00	\$23.00	\$15,065.00	\$11.00	\$7,205.00
64	5014 Removal of Existing Pavement Marking Lines - Any Width	5050	LF	\$2.15	\$10,857.50	\$1.30	\$6,565.00	\$3.00	\$15,150.00	\$0.60	\$3,030.00	\$0.55	\$2,777.50	\$1.50	\$7,575.00	\$0.56	\$2,828.00
65	5015 Removal of Existing Pavement Marking Symbols	34	EA	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$157.50	\$5,355.00	\$280.00	\$9,520.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$68.00	\$2,312.00	\$167.00	\$5,678.00	\$72.00	\$2,448.00
66	6001 5 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	11920	SF	\$7.30	\$87,016.00	\$8.30	\$98,936.00	\$7.90	\$94,168.00	\$7.85	\$93,572.00	\$8.80	\$104,896.00	\$13.00	\$154,960.00	\$12.00	\$143,040.00
67	6002 Concrete Sidewalk At Turndown	1200	SF	\$9.40	\$11,280.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.62	\$10,344.00	\$8.60	\$10,320.00	\$9.50	\$11,400.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00
68	6003 Concrete for future Bus Shelter	415	SF	\$10.75	\$4,461.25	\$9.10	\$3,776.50	\$9.00	\$3,735.00	\$8.60	\$3,569.00	\$11.25	\$4,668.75	\$33.00	\$13,695.00	\$31.00	\$12,865.00
69	6004 Type A Concrete Curb and Gutter	3020	LF	\$25.00	\$75,500.00	\$21.20	\$64,024.00	\$25.70	\$77,614.00	\$26.00	\$78,520.00	\$21.00	\$63,420.00	\$41.50	\$125,330.00	\$33.00	\$99,660.00
70	6005 Detectable Warning Surface for Curb Ramps	87	SF	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$36.75	\$3,197.25	\$39.00	\$3,393.00	\$42.00	\$3,654.00	\$38.00	\$3,306.00	\$64.00	\$5,568.00	\$90.00	\$7,830.00
71	7001 Placing Salvaged Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	15500	SY	\$1.75	\$27,125.00	\$4.40	\$68,200.00	\$1.84	\$28,520.00	\$1.15	\$17,825.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$5.94	\$92,070.00	\$2.00	\$31,000.00
72	7002 Contingent: Placing Furnished Topsoil, 4 Inch Depth	2500	SY	\$5.40	\$13,500.00	\$6.15	\$15,375.00	\$7.58	\$18,950.00	\$6.60	\$16,500.00	\$9.25	\$23,125.00	\$18.08	\$45,200.00	\$9.30	\$23,250.00
73	7003 Temporary Seed	21000	SY	\$0.35	\$7,350.00	\$0.25	\$5,250.00	\$0.36	\$7,560.00	\$0.25	\$5,250.00	\$0.30	\$6,300.00	\$0.28	\$5,880.00	\$0.46	\$9,660.00
74	7004 Temporary Mulch	21000	SY	\$0.15	\$3,150.00	\$0.20	\$4,200.00	\$0.42	\$8,820.00	\$0.25	\$5,250.00	\$0.35	\$7,350.00	\$0.28	\$5,880.00	\$0.80	\$16,800.00
75	7005 Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	3660	SY	\$1.70	\$6,222.00	\$3.00	\$10,980.00	\$1.55	\$5,673.00	\$2.70	\$9,882.00	\$2.75	\$10,065.00	\$2.50	\$9,150.00	\$4.00	\$14,640.00
76	7006 Contingent: Type D Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting	1000	SY	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.25	\$7,250.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
77	7007 Turfgrass Establishment	15500	SY	\$0.95	\$14,725.00	\$0.80	\$12,400.00	\$0.80	\$12,400.00	\$0.90	\$13,950.00	\$1.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.95	\$14,725.00	\$1.20	\$18,600.00
78	8001 Square Perforated Tubular Steel Posts	60	LF	\$79.00	\$4,740.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.45	\$687.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$13.00	\$780.00
79	8002 Square Tubular Steel Anchor Bases	6	EA	\$61.00	\$366.00	\$78.75	\$472.50	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$176.00	\$1,056.00
80	8003 Sheet Aluminium Signs	55	SF	\$23.50	\$1,292.50	\$31.50	\$1,732.50	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$69.00	\$3,795.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,540.00	\$66.00	\$3,630.00
81	8004 8 Inch Steel Sleeve for Utility Crossings	100	LF	\$71.00	\$7,100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$131.00	\$13,100.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$102.00	\$10,200.00
82	8005 18 Inch Steel Sleeve for Utility Crossings	90	LF	\$140.00	\$12,600.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$280.00	\$25,200.00	\$177.00	\$15,930.00	\$265.00	\$23,850.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00	\$202.00	\$18,180.00
83	8006 (2) 6-inch, (2) 5-Inch, (2) 4-Inch PVC Conduit Bank, Trenched	200	LF	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	\$117.10	\$23,420.00	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$108.00	\$21,600.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
84	8007 12 Inch Ductile Iron Waterline Complete	25	LF	\$355.00	\$8,875.00	\$818.50	\$20,462.50	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$558.00	\$13,950.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$566.00	\$14,150.00	\$972.00	\$24,300.00
85	8008 Relocate Existing Electrical Vault On-Site	1	EA	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$5,214.00	\$5,214.00	\$500.00	\$500.00